CONFIDENTIAL

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

Operator: License #30606	API No. 15 - 051-25918-0000
Name: Murfin Drilling Company, Inc.	County: Ellis
Address: 250 N. Water, Suite 300	SE NW SW SE Sec. 03 Twp. 14 S. R. 19 ☐ East West
City/State/Zip: Wichita, Kansas 67202 APR 2-7 2010	950 FSL feet from N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: MV Purchasing CONFIDENTIAL	2145 FEL feet from (E) W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Leon Rodak	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (<u>316</u>) <u>267-3241</u>	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Murfin Drilling Company, Inc.	Lease Name: Stadelman Well #: 1-3
License: 30606	Field Name: Stadelman
Wellsite Geologist: Paul Gunzelman	Producing Formation: Arbuckle
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2172 Kelly Bushing: 2177
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 3935 Plug Back Total Depth: 3912
✓ Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 218 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set 1578 Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1578
Operator:	feet depth to surface w/ 185 sx cmt.
Well Name:	All ATIKU 26 C
Original Comp. Date:Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan AH IIV 4-39 (O Data must be collected from the Reserve Pk)
Deepening Re-perl Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content ppm Fluid volume bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket No	· ·
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
12/28/09 01/06/10 01/21/10	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R 🗍 East 🗌 West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
·	
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with a Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs a TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	r or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulat herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	e the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature:	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Leon Rodak, VP Production Date: 04/27/10	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me to day of John	/ If Denied, Yes Date:
20/0	Wireline Log Received
	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public:	UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: 4/11/0011	

				Side	e Two				KCC
Operator Name: Mu	ırfin Drilling Comp	oany, Inc		Lease	Name:	Stadelman		Well #. 1-3	APR 2 7 2010
Operator Name: Mu Sec. 03 Twp.	14 S. R. 19	. East	t ✓ West	County	Ellis			VVEII IF.	CONFIDENTI
INSTRUCTIONS: Stested, time tool ope	how important tops a in and closed, flowing covery, and flow rate	and base og g and shut es if gas to	f formations p in pressures, surface test, a	enetrated. whether shalong with fi	Detail a out-in pro	III cores. Reportessure reached	static level, hydr	ostatic pressu	ests giving interval res, bottom hole ed. Attach copy of all
Drill Stem Tests Take		✓ Ye	es 🗌 No		√ L	.og Formati	on (Top), Depth	and Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Ge	ological Survey	₹ Ye	es No		Nam	ie .		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		☐ Ye				SEE ATT	FACHED LIST	KANSAS	RECEIVED CORPORATION COMMISSION
List All E. Logs Run:								i	APR 28 2010
E-mailed Elect Dual Induction Microresistivity	, Compensate	d Poros	ity,					CON	SERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS
		Repor		RECORD	No	ew Used	tion, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Siz	e Casing (In O.D.)	Weig	ght	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface		8 5/8		23#		218	Common	150	3% cc, 2% gel
Production		5 1/2	_	15.5#		3930	AA2	160	
		,							
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTIN	IG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD)		
Purpose: —— Perforate —— Protect Casing —— Plug Back TD —— Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	#Sacks	Used		Type and I	Percent Additives	3
Flug Oil Zoile									
Shots Per Foot			D - Bridge Plug Each Interval Per				cture, Shot, Cemen		rd • Depth
4	Arbuckle 3832-3	834				250 gal 15%	MIRA		
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
TUBING RECORD 27	Size 7/8 3859	Set At		Packer At	t	Liner Run	Yes ☑ No	·	
Date of First, Resumer	d Production, SWD or E	inhr.	Producing Met	_	Flowing	g 📝 Pumpir	ng 🔲 Gas Li	ft Oth	er (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	0il 27	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er B	bls. (Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	OMPLETIO	N			Production Inter	val		
Vented Sold	Used on Lease		Open Hole Other (Speci	Perf.		Oually Comp.	Commingled _	3832-3834	

KCC APR 2 7 2010 CONFIDENTIAL

	1	MDC Stadelma 950 FSL 21 Sec. 3-T148 2177'	n #1-3 45 FEL S-R19W		8	C. W. Sm #1 Wiela NW NW : Sec. 3-T14S- 2190' K	nd SE R19W	Michael D. Weilert Oil Co #1 L. Kisner NW NW NE Sec. 10-T14S-R19W 2198' KB			
Formation	Sample top	Datum	Log Top	Datum	Ref	Log Top	Datum	Ref	Log Top	Datum	
Anhydrite	1463	+714	1461	+716	+13	1487	+703	+15	1497	+701	
B/Anhydrite	1506	+671	1502	+675	+9	1524	+666	+13	1536	+662	
Topeka	3190	-1013	3188	-1011	+4 3205 -1015		+10	3219	-1021		
Heebner	3432	-1255	3430	-1253	+5	3448	-1258	+15	3466	-1268	
Toronto	3459	-1282	3454	-1277	+3	3470	-1280	+17	3494	-1296	
Lansing	3481	-1304	3478	-1301	+5	3496	-1306	+14	3516	-1318	
BKC	3722	-1545	3722	-1545		NDE		+17	3760	-1562	
Arbuckle	3807	-1630	3800	-1623				+42	3863	-1665	
RTD	3935	-1758				3725			3900		
LTD			3935	-1758		3726			3902		

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

APR 28 2010

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS



24 S. Lincoln Street P.O. Box 31

Russell, KS 67665-2906

Voice: Fax:

(785) 483-3887 (785) 483-5566

Bill To: 📆

Murfin Drlg. Co., Inc. 250 N. Water STE #300 Wichita, KS 67202 PROD COST

INVOIGÉ

Invoice Number: 121080

Invoice Date:

Dec 28, 2009

Page:

APR 2 7 2010 CONFIDENTIAL

operator Pay

	1.7.000		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
Customer ID	Well Name# or Customer P.O.	Paymen Paymen	t Terms
Murfin	Stadelman #1-3	Net 30	
Job Location	Camp Location	Service Date	Due Date
, KS2-01	Russell	Dec 28, 2009	1/27/10

For Quantity	: Item:	Description To .	Unit Price	:- Amount
150.00	MAT	Class A Common	13.50	2,025.00
3.00	MAT	Gel [‡]	20.25	60.75
5.00	MAT	Chloride	51.50	257.50
75.00	SER	Handling	2.25	168.75
1.00	SER	Handling Mileage Charge	300.00	300.00
1.00	SER	Surface	991.00	991.00
4.00	SER	Pump Truck Mileage	7.00	28.00
	P. C.	3500 016 W 3566 3955.19 (1340.85)	Descricion Lempert	Sg.
		Subtotal		3,831.0

ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE 30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF

\$ 1/24/85

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE
Jan 22; 2010

Subtotal	3,831.00
Sales Tax	124.19
Total Invoice Amount	3,955.19
Payment/Credit Applied	
TOTAL PANSAS CORPORATION COMMISS	3,955.19

APR 28 2010

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA. KS

2614.34

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 33687

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

Russell KS

SEC. TWP. RANGE C	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH	•
DATE 12-28-09 3 14 19			10:30 pm	11:00 pm	
Stadelman LEASE WELL# 1-3 LOCATION Hays KS	Golf Course	_Rd	COUNTÝ	STATE '	•
OLD OR (Circle one) 4 miles East			j		
CONTRACTOR Murfin Deilling Rig #16	OWNER				VOC
TYPE OF JOB Surface		•			KCC
HOLE SIZE 12 1/4 T.D. 218'	CEMENT			•	ADD 2 = 2010
CASING SIZE 85/8 23# DEPTH 218'	AMOUNT ORD	ERED <i>150</i> _	com 3%	c 2% Gel	APR 2 7 2010
TUBING SIZE DEPTH					CONCIDENTIAL
DRILL PIPE DEPTH					CONFIDENTIAL
TOOL DEPTH					. *
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	· COMMON	150	@ 13,50	2025,00	
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX	ş	@		
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 15'	GEL		@ 20,25	60,75	<u>^</u>
PERFS.	CHLORIDE	5	@ <u>57.56</u>	257,50	
DISPLACEMENT 12.92 Bb1	ASC		_@		•
EQUIPMENT			_@		
,			_@		
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER John Roberts			_@		
# 417 HELPER Matt				 	
BULK TRUCK				·	•
#410 DRIVER Glenn			. @		
BULK TRUCK			. @		
# DRIVER				-// C >	_
	HANDLING		@ 2.25		
nen () nvo	MILEAGE _//0,	SICIMITE		300,00	
REMARKS:			TOTAL	2812,00	
Est Circulation	• •	SERVIC	CE		
Mix 150sk cement	DEBTH OF IOD	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
TITLE ISOSIC CEMENT	DEPTH OF JOB			991,00	
Displace w/ 12.92 Bb/ H20	PUMP TRUCK C			771,06	
	EXTRA FOOTAG			28,00	
Cement Did Circulate [Thank You!	MILEAGE		@ <u>>/00</u>	08104	
Thank Voul	MANIFOLD			·····	
Trackic rod,	4		_@ @		
			_ @		
CHARGE TO: Murfin Drilling	•			1010	
STREET			TOTAL	1019,06	
CITYSTATEZIP	PI	UG & FLOAT	EQUIPMEN'	г	
		occ a r Long	EQUIT MEN	•	
	J				•
1			.@		
	**				
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.					
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment			.@		•
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or	······································	······································	. @		•
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was					
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or			TOTAĻ		
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL		•	•		
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	SALES TAX (If A	Any)	•	 .	
. ^	TOTAL CHARGI	ES CONTRACTOR			P
DANGER AND TO BE				KAN	RECEIVED
PRINTED NAME / 1/2 ///	DISCOUNT		IF PAID	IN 30 DAYS"	ISAS CORPORÁTION COMMISSION
O (1.				•	APD a a sous
SIGNATURE /M	â _s .				APR 28 2010
				_	ONO POLICE
,				C	CONSERVATION DIVISION
					WICHITA, KS



INVOICE DATE CUST NO PAGE 01/20/2010 1002852 1 of 1 INVOICE NUMBER

1718 - 90225031

(620) 672-1201 Pratt

B MURFIN DRILLING

I PO Box: 288

RUSSELL

KS US 67665

o ATTN:

LEASE NAME

Stadelman 1

LOCATION

COUNTY

Ellis

STATE

KS

JOB DESCRIPTION

Cement-New Well Casing/Pi

JOB CONTACT

JOB #	EQUIPMENT #	PURCHASE	ORDER NO.		TERMS	DUE I	ATE
40141480	27463				Net - 30 days	02/19/	/2010
, and			QTY	U of M	UNIT PRICE	INVOICE	AMOUNT
For Service Dates	:: 01/15/2010 to 0	1/15/2010			KCC	-	
0040141480	,				APR 2 7 2010		
171801185A Cen	nent-New Well Casing/Pi	01/15/2010			CONFIDENT	IAL	
Cement	•		185.00	EA	. 8.10		1,498.49
A-Con Blend Com Additives	mon	•	47.00	EA	1.67		78.26
Cello-flake Calcium Chloride			522.00	EA	0.47		246.65
Mileage	Mileoge		200.00	MI	3.15		630.0
Heavy Equipment Mileage			870.00	MI	0.72		626.4
Proppant and Bulk Mileage			185.00	МІ	0.63		116.
Blending & Mixing Pickup	Service Charge		100.00	HR	1.91		191.:
Unit Mileage Char Pump Charge-Hou	ge-Pickups, Vans & Cars Irly	•	1.00	HR	675.00		675.
Depth Charge; 10 Supervisor	01-2000'		1.00	HR	78.7	1	78.
Service Superviso	r						
			11				
USED	FOR Now W	cil Comp Cont Post	Collar				
APPR	OVED 1	Comp Cont Post		·			
					RECEIVE MANSAS CORPORATION	D COMMISSION	
	,	•			APR 28 2	2010	
					CONSERVATION WICHITA,	DIVISION	

PLEASE REMIT TO:

SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO:

BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP
PO BOX 841903
DALLAS, TX 75284-1903
BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP
PO BOX 10460
MIDLAND, TX 79702

SUB TOTAL

4,141.35

TAX

96.64

INVOICE TOTAL

4,237.99



FIELD SERVICE TICKET

1718 1185 A

				672-1201			DATE	TICKET NO			
DATE OF JOB /-/	5-10	DISTRICT KANSA	<u>۔۔۔۔۔</u>		NEW Z O	LD F				USTOMER RDER NO.:	
CUSTOMER -		Ocilline Co.			LEASE S.	sdel	(MAN)		461	WELL NO.	
ADDRESS		J			COUNTY	11:20	3-14-1	C STATE	<i>K</i> 4	ANIC: 1	
CITY		STATE			SERVICE CRI	EW A	Werth	/			
AUTHORIZED B	v		· · · · ·		رص :JOB TYPE		1	lar e 15	 ر- خ	,	
EQUIPMENT		EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQI	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CAL		DAT	E AM TIN	
28443	0,4. 11/2						ARRIVED AT		7- /	(AM)	00
27463 F	1/2			1	CC		START OPE	RATION	<u>s - /</u> : マール	4M)	30
19960-1986	0 1/2			-	- 2010		FINISH OPE	BATION	5 ·/c	A 8.4	30
				APR 2	7 2010		RELEASED	/~/~			30
				CONF	DENTIN		MILES FROM	M STATION TO			1/2
products, and/or su become a part of th	pplies includes al	execute this contract as an a l of and only those terms and ut the written consent of an of	conditions	appearing on	the front and back	of this do	cument. No addi	tional or substitute	terms	and/or conditions	s shall
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	1	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT	AND SEF	RVICES US	ED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRIC	E	\$ AMOUN	11
CP101	A-Con	s Blend Co	5 101 M	aN			185.56	,	<u> </u>	X 3300	ے و
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 			 		
C - 1 - 7	rell F	IAKe				-	47-16		-	#173	90
CC102 CC109	CALICA	m Chloride					522-16			12548	10
A	11		···			ļ			-		
F/0/	1 6	Egyp. miles	35-	· _			200-MI	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	+		
<u> </u>	1211 1C 1	Delloric Cha	ince	K.D.		 	870T	<u> </u>	+	# 13.57 8 4/25	9 60
E100	ait m	The state of the s	e pr	C. K. W.F.	. /		185~1		-	7 - 7	00
C/5,740	BIPNOI	\	7	10/	LAKES-0	-	1		 	B 176.	00
503 CF 702	Service.	$\sim 1 \%$	1-2	OAYS	OH L.C.		1-4hrs	,	<u> </u>	\$ 1500.	
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	Total Property of	()			-0.461		7-7-18-55			4 10	
		-	KANSAS CC	RPORATION	COMMISSION				ļ		\perp
				PR 28					+-		
-									-		+
<u> </u>			CON	SERVATION WICHITA	" Kè A DIMBIOM				†		
			ī ·	Afternie		•		SUB TO)TAL		
CH	EMICAL / ACID E	PATA:		SE	RVICE & EQUIP	MENT	%ТД	X ON \$			-
] ·	L	TERIALS	IVICIVI		X ON \$			+
			1		<u> </u>			TC	DTAL.		
							,			# 41.41;	3
SERVICE REPRESENTATIV	νε Δ11 . ,	E 111 M			RIAL AND SERV		D BY MA	if Reli	le,	n	
	FNIPPE	1. (Never PV)						OR CONTRACTO	OR OR	AGENT)	

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.



FIELD SERVICE TICKET

1718 1105 A

	ENERGY PRESSURE PU	Y SERV MPING & W	ICES Pho	tt, Kansa ne 620-6'				DATE	TICKET NO.	**************************************			
DATE OF JOB /-/.	3478	DISTRICT	LANSA	16 mg	No.	NEW Q W	LD □ F	ROD [INJ	□ WDW	□CL	ISTOME RDER NO	R O.:	
CUSTOMER	Martin) Ord	Time Co.		15	LEASE < 1	at a	Lessen and		mafafan I	WELL	NO.	
ADDRESS			V	_		COUNTY	11.63	in Employ 1	STATE				
CITY		S	TATE			SERVICE CR	EW 📈	Worth					
AUTHORIZED B	Υ .					JOB TYPE: ,,	307 to 1	Pretent	Inrol	5.50	:	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	الله الله
EQUIPMENT			UIPMENT#	HRS	EQI	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CAL		DATE	PM	TIMI	الي اليون
	1.4 11/2					*		ARRIVED AT		1 = 1	AM.	200	30
14960 1486				1		KCC		START OPE	/ m_	/== / 4	AM PM		0
					A 1	OR 7 7 2010		FINISH OPE RELEASED	HATION / -/	<u>5-10</u>	PM		<u> </u>
		<u> </u>				1/ 1- 1	1.4.1		M STATION TO	<u>ن کرد کو</u> O WELL) AM PMT)	_(3.	<u> </u>
The undersigned products, and/or sup become a part of the	d is authorized to	to execute thi all of and only	s contract as an a	gent of the conditions a	st be signed customer. A ppearing on	d before the job is on a such, the underson the front and back envices LP.	commence igned agre of this do	ees and acknowl cument. No addii SIGNED:	ledaes that this	ite terms a	and/or con	nditions	shall
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.		MATERIAI	_, EQUIPMENT	AND SER	VICES US	ED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PR	ICE	\$ AN	MOUNT	۲.,
CP101	A - Ca.		and C	D 11.88 1199 1	المواتر			1925. 4			KL 3	₹ 60	a
							-	4					
	1	ar a star					<u> </u>	41.00		-	617		
CC102 CC109	0.31		ejerata					47-16			16 1 1 125 9		7 12 1 10
-	<u> </u>	3 28 1 7	Alexander					-					
							-						-
F101	HEARING	Eg.	a partie	35		 -	 	20000		+		100	
1134	150 1 15.1	1. 16 113	211 G. G.	100	4. 0			870T	<u>n</u>		41 1 T	3 57	<i>(3</i> €
(1.700)	7 1 1	But to be				7/200 T	- 4	185%	Cartiller 18	17-3	s 2	. 5	07
500 TS	Spertille	7, 1	iser Sor	7	Elex			1.			15 / 7	76	0
C/ 222	Dog Bill	Clark	1 4 1 K	PECI	ENED			1.41		$\perp \perp \perp$	B 10	o Da	<u>a</u> J
			KANS	AS CORPOR/	ATION COMM	NISSION				-	·		
		4		ADD 9	8 2010		 			-			
		- \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	<u> </u>	·····	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-			+	:		
			C	ONSERVA	TION DIV	ISION	1						
6. 200				MIC	HITA, KS	¢ ²		5					
				_	:				SUB	TOTAL			. 1
СН	EMICAL / ACID	DATA:		1	·			%TA	V 0N 0	· a	<u>. 1 Kilai</u>		
			7 5 62 1			RVICE & EQUIF	INEN I	V - 1	X ON \$			1	
*										TOTAL	Ţ.,		<u> </u>
	I	<u> </u>		J							¥ 44	1/4 .	والمسائد
SERVICE REPRESENTATIV	ve <i>311</i>	, , ,	11.31.	THE ABO	OVE MATE	RIAL AND SER STOMER AND F	VICE RECEIVE	D BY:	A. A.	likes.	<u>U</u>	3 £	
, L. HEOLITAIT	131 6 12 " et	1 1	1888 8 68 P						TOD ODNITO	700.00	ACENT		

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

CLOUD LITHO - Abliene, TX

ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY: (WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)



TREATMENT REPORT

Customer Murfin	Poille	u Ca		Lease No	• .					Date					
Lease . n	Imax	0.		Well # /	3_						1-1	5-10	•		
Field Order #	Station7	AH	Ks			Casing,	7	Depth		Count	4//15	· >		State	S
Type Job			- /57	ช ์	رير ب	7	For	mation	ollar	15	,	Legal De	escription -/ 7 -/ 9		
PIPE		. 1		IG DATA		FLUID (•	TREA	TMENT I	RESUME		
Casing Size	Tubing Size	Shots/Ft	15	35 sk	Acjd	-con	ର /	2+	1gpL	RATE	PRE	SS	ISIP		***************************************
Depth	Depth	From	To		Pre		<u> </u>		Max		I	CC	5 Min.		
Volume	Volume	From	To)	Pad				Min		APR 2	7 2010	¹ 10 Min.		
Max Press	Max Press	From	To)	Frac				Avg		ONE	IDENT	15 Min.		
Well Connection			To)					HHP Used	i			Annulus Pr	essure	
Plug Depth	Packer Dep	From	To)	Flus	2 / IA . 1 A	1/er		Gas Volun	ne			Total Load		
Customer Repre		Robbi	\sim	Statio	n Mana	iger Sco	H4			Trea	ater //	- / Ly	Ellein	16	_
Service Units		27463	19960	1 .	- 1		/								
Driver Names //	18 th	K.	DALE	Phy	10.										
	Casing Pressure	Tubing/ Pressure	Bbls. P	umped		Rate					Servi	ce Log M	nursin	Dill	NG.
0830							001	Loc	Disc	uss	<u>Saf</u>	d-, s	etup, 6	PIAN	Job.
0900							R	<u>Ş (</u>	onho	<u> </u>	R.	<u>رِي کي .</u>	o to f	Run	T/25.
							w	y P	· C. o	ريده 0	ي معر ز	7001			
1016							StA	1+	27/8 1	tbs.	- 7	Ally	The.		
1130	80014	800 H				,	700	+	CRSIA	<u>ر کر ا</u>		o.K.			
	Ø.	2004				2	Of	oew	Pol	+ .	C0/	IRM	+ TAK	e Ri	8 t e
							B	low	02	13	RAD	1 40	Yeach.		
1/45							<u>_S</u> -	+ A/	+ m	<i>i</i> ×	CM		cia m	ud	
							111	1+6	<u> نرز</u>	5/B	13/3	, •	mp-d.		
			8	4		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FIL	115	1.	14	CM	1 1	855K		111
							100	12	F/ 9,06		<u> </u>				4 4/5A
·							5+	nit	- <i>[]</i> (5	<i></i>	11/2	GCA		<u>BB/</u>	<u>S</u>
-				8		ユ	Pu	mp	_8-	<u> </u>		hut	Post	<u>C.0/</u>	Var.
1220	8004	800.		· -			PS		DN C	<u>s, ,</u>	. (16.1
		4/					R	IN	_3	101	1. T.	<u> </u>	CLEAN	· cop	1401 e
	2000#	2004		5			- Ru	m) · / ·	5 /	3 131	<u>s</u> -	CleAR	· ·	
			RE	CEIVED DRATION CO	MISSION	4	1	2 pg C	1 up	4 ((/ (/< '\ /	PEAG	4 16	
1330		KV					+	10	<u>6</u> C	ONE	(4)	<u>. </u>			
				28 20				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Cenen	سلمسزن		RI	To 1	17	
	·		Ca makir	AVATION (ANIEIO	N			LEMEN	<i>U-1</i>	CI	1	10 /	/ / ·	
			100,000	MCHITA "	.5		+ /	hon	· Karri	4/1/2	, 4	Keev	(a) 1.	0/-	
10044	NE Hive	ou C1 o I	O Bo	v 8613	• Dr	att KC	<i>∔</i> 6712				9-19	01 • Fa		72-5	383



INVOICE DATE CUST NO PAGE 1002852 01/12/2010 1 of 2 INVOICE NUMBER

1718 - 90218307

Pratt

(620) 672-1201

B MURFIN DRILLING

I PO Box: 288

L RUSSELL

KS US 67665

o ATTN:

LEASE NAME

Stadelman

LOCATION

COUNTY

Ellis

STATE

KS

JOB DESCRIPTION

Cement-New Well Casing/Pi

JOB CONTACT

јов #	EQUIPMENT #	PURCHASE	ORDER NO.		TERMS	DUE DATE
40138213	19905				Net - 30 days	02/11/2010
For Service Dates	: 01/07/2010 to 0	1/07/2010	QTY	U of	KCC	INVOICE AMOUNT
040138213					APR 2 7 2010	1 A l
171801257A Cem	ent-New Well Casing/Pi	01/07/2010			CONFIDENT	INL
			4.00.00	r- 4	0.16	1,305.60 7
Cement			160.00	EA	8.16	1,305.60 1
AA2 Cement Cement			50.00	EA	5.76	288.00 T
60/40 POZ Additives	USED FOR	A New Yell Camp	953.00	EA	0.24	228.72 1
Salt(Fine) Additives	* DDBOVED	New Yell Comp	31.00	EA	1.92	59.52 1
De-foamer(Powder	, APPROVE		38.00	EΑ	1.78	67.49 ⁻
Cello-flake				•		
Additives Cement Friction Re	ducer		76'.00	EA	2.88	218.88
Additives	•		500.00	EA	0.73	367.20 ⁻
Super Flush II Cement Float Equip			1.00	EA	192.00	192.00
Latch Down Plug & Cement Float Equip	Baffle, 5 1/2"(Blue)		10.00	EA	52.80	528.00
Turbolizer, 5 1/2"(Cement Float Equip			1.00	EA	172.80	172.80
Auto Fill Float Sho	e 5 1/2"(Blue)	•		,		
Cement Float Equip 5 1/2" Port Collar	oment		1.00	EA	1,680.00	1,680.00
Cement Float Equip	oment s Cable Type, 5 1/2"		21.00	EA	36.00	756.00
Cement Float Equip	oment		2.00	EA	139.20	278.40
5 1/2" Basket(Blue Mileage	s)		200.00	MI	3.36	672.00
Heavy Equipment I	Mileage		970.00	МІ	0.77	744.96
Proppant and Bulk Mileage	Delivery Charge	RECEIVED SAS CORPORATION COMMISSI			0.67	
		APR 28 2010				

WICHITA, KS



INVOICE DATE CUST NO PAGE 01/12/2010 2 of 2 1002852

INVOICE NUMBER

1718 - 90218307

Pratt

(620) 672-1201

B MURFIN DRILLING

I PO Box: 288

RUSSELL

KS US

67665

o ATTN:

LEASE NAME

Stadelman

LOCATION

COUNTY

Ellis

STATE

KS

JOB DESCRIPTION Cement-New Well Casing/Pi

JOB CONTACT

JOB #	EQUIPMENT # PURCHASE ORDER NO.			TERMS	DUE DATE		
40138213	19905				Net - 30 days	02/11/2010	
	<u> </u>		QTY	U of M	UNIT PRICE	INVOICE AMOUNT	
Blending & Mixing S	Service Charge						
Pickup	D. J. V. 0.0		100.00	HR	2.04	204.0	
Pump Charge-Hourl	e-Pickups, Vans & Cars y		1.00	HR	1,036.80	1,036.	
Depth Charge; 300	1-4000'					100	
Cementing Head w, Plug Container Utili		·	1.00	EA	120.00	120.	
Supervisor	zation onargo	-	1.00	HR	84.00	84.	
Service Supervisor							
					•		
						KCC	
					400	KCC 2 7 2010	
					APR	2 / 2010	
. ••					CO _V	FIDENTIAL	
_		·					
•							
			·				
	KA	RECEIVED NSAS CORPORATION COMM	ISSION				
		APR 28 2010					
	. •	CONSERVATION DIVI	SION			·	
		99(0:					
			•		[

BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP
PO BOX 841903 PO BOX 10460
DALLAS, TX 75284-1903 MIDLAND, TX 79702

SUB TOTAL

9,145.49

TAX

134.38

INVOICE TOTAL

9,279.87



10244 NE Hwy. 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Kansas 67124 Phone 620-672-1201

KCC APR 2 7 2010

FIELD SERVICE TICKET

1718

1257 A

CONFIDENTIAL

				5-145	<u> </u>	\VV		DATE	TICKET	NO				
DATE OF JOB	7-0)9	DISTRICT Pratt.	Hans	5a5	MENT (A	VELL □ I	PROD INJ		ow □S	USTOMER RDER NO.:			
							tade	elman			WELL NO.	1-3		
ADDRESS COUNTY E							llis		ST	ATE Ta	nsas			
CITY STATE SERVICE CREV								NEWC. Messich: M. Mattal: T. Semple						
AUTHORIZED B	Υ		•			JOB TYPE:			astr	-				
EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT#								TRUCK CALI		1-6-09T	E AM q!	IME OO		
19,866	1,866								JOB	1-6-09	em 5	:30		
19903-19	19.903-19.905 1								RATION	1-7-09	AM 9:	30		
- 1 14 10 3 - 1 1;	10 3 - 11, 10 5 1								RATION	1-7-09	AND O	:30		
19.831-19.8	362	1						RELEASED		-T-09	1.1	00		
		<u> </u>						MILES FROM	STATIO	N TO WELL	100	l 		
products, and/or sur	pplies inc	ludes all	execute this contract as an ag of and only those terms and c at the written consent of an offi	conditions app icer of Basic E	earing on Energy Ser	the front and back vices LP.	of this do	SIGNED: 0 (WELL OWNE	ER, OPERA	ostitute terms	and/or condition	ns shall		
REF. NO.	0.0	· · · ·	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT A	AND SERVI	CES USI	ΞD	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNII	PRICE	\$ AMOU			
CP105			Cement		 		 	160sh 50sh		\$ 5	d, 720			
CC 111	CP103 160/40 Poz Cement .									- 5	600	50 50		
CC 105	De	001			953Lb		5 7	174	<u> </u>					
cc 102	Cell	Fla	·				 	386		4	140	60		
cella										\$	456	00		
cc 155	5 Super Flush II									\$	765			
CF 607	Lat	, 17		Baffl	e, 5	1/2"		lea		专`	400	00		
CF 1651	Tur	bol	izer, 51/5"		<u> </u>			10ea			1,00	00		
CF 1251	Aut	OF	IF oat Shoe	<u>, 5 /2''</u>				lea	·	- 5	360			
CF 481		<u>Col</u>			, 17			lea		- 4	<u> 3,500</u>			
CF 2001	Mec	Pric	cating Scratch	ers, 51/	2		 	aleu		- [5]	1,575			
CF 1901	Basi		56"	•1				2 ea		- \$	<u> </u>			
E 101	Hea	11.	1 1 1	ileage				300mi		\$	1,400			
CE 240	Bull		gand Mixings	ervice			<u> </u>	210sh 970tm		- 5	1,552	00		
CE 204			Pump: 3,0011	Feet T	- 40	00 Feet		1		\$	7770	00		
CE 504	ĎΙ	ent	ntainer	LEGIT	04,0	Wieel	١.	lea lea		5	$\frac{2}{2}$	00		
5003	504	,	Supervisor		•			lea		74	750	2 (X		
E 100		TUP	Milagon					100mi	SI	JB TOTAL	425			
CHE	EMICAL /	ACID D	ATA: FIE	ECEIVED	AMISSION			£=		4	9.145	49		
		-	KANSAS CORP	OWING	SEF	VICE & EQUIP	MENT	%ТАХ	ON \$	ř	DKS			
			ΔΡ	R 28 201	TAM	ERIALS		%TAX	ON\$					
			4					•		TOTAL				
			CONSE	RVATION D WICHITA, K	S									
SERVICE A	SERVICE A A AMA THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE													

ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)



10244 NE Hwy. 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Kansas 67124 Phone 620-672-1201

APR 2 7 2010

FIELD SERVICE TICKET

1718

1207 A

CONFIDENTIAL

	PRESSURE I	PUMPING & WIRELINE	3-14	5-14	W	- 	DATE	TICKET NO			:		
DATE OF JOB	7-00	DISTRICT	itt Kan	5015	NEW []	OLD .	PROD []INJ	WDW	□Si	JSTOMER RDER NO.:			
CUSTOMER /	luction	Drilling C	containy, I	I nc.	LEASE	tade	& lanein			WELL NO.	1-3		
ADDRESS					COUNTY	His		STATE	(3)	4 15 5.			
CITY		STATE			SERVICE CREW Margaret Margaret To Search								
AUTHORIZED B	Υ				JOB TYPE: (American Company	W. Lor	64 5 1 1 1 no					
EQUIPMENT	# HI	RS EQUIPMENT	T# HRS	EQUI	PMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CAL	LÉD	DATI	E AM TI	ME		
19.50	1 4	Taga taga taga taga taga taga taga taga		+ <u> </u>			ARRIVED AT	[-JOB → -	. 71/	AM PM	ومرخلها		
19903-19	165	7				-	START OPE	RATION	i. i	AM PM	iş .		
17.10.511	717.7	1.				 	FINISH OPE	RATION	. 4	AM PM			
14.531-19.	162 I					RELEASED PM							
	33.8						MILES FROM	M STATION TO	NELL				
products, and/or su become a part of th	pplies include	d to execute this contract as all of and only those term ithout the written consent of	ns and conditions ap of an officer of Basic	opearing on the Energy Serv	ne front and bac rices LP.	k of this do	cument. No addi		terms a	and/or condition	ns shall		
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.		MATERIAL, EQUIP	MENT AND SERV	VIÇES USE	D	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	=	\$ AMOUN	ŃΤ		
CF 165		A CHAIRMI	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				HEO de		4	2,720	00		
	50740	Proceedings	<u> </u>	·			CO ch		5	<u> 600</u>	- Con		
CCIII	2014	(FIRE)					75311		\$	476	50		
CC (C)	James Trans	GAIG-			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			. 5.7.	5	124	276		
<u>ce 100</u>	1 C 11 1	TON K-1	<u>an la Karangaran</u> P			1	-/11	+ 1 3 Max	专	456	i foc:		
27 15 S .		I Straht	2				The Late		3 2	765	(30		
CFACE	1 2 4 2		· v/ First 1	10 5	7.7	i	Tout (mi)	3 8%		1/00	<u>. (20</u>		
27 1/81	angen d	C. C.		1 × · · · ·	<u>; .#</u>	1	1 (TD of the	1100	000		
chist.	1110	Kill Florida	Lamas Villa	To all	m i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	era unitaria.		333.3.2.2.2.27	45 -5		± 20.		
-17 451	17712	(11/2 /		1	tales y Total bay	b 1000-22		12. · ; · ;	4	3.500			
Cr Jeal	Recor	A CONTRACTOR OF THE STREET	13 4-1 5	12			3 1 3 1		4, 1	1575	0.0		
CF 1961	Bark	1 5/3"							1	<u>"530</u>	70		
Fiet	Herein	1 Fares Mant	Mileour				.comi		\$	HOC	40		
· F 240	Donal	12, 11 11. x2	Mary mary to the	-			NOT		<u>'</u> \$,	294	1.0		
£ 11 3	and and	Producer .					1.4	, î	\$ 1	1.552	0		
F 21.4	(1.2 pl) 1.0	at Practice	Call Front 7	r 100	r Fort		1 ~ ,;		-\$1	<u> 2,160 </u>	X		
C + 5 C H	110,0	rainiaer .	•				\$ 54		5	<u> </u>	00		
4.73	- 0 d # d		£37	734 T					\$	175) (20 		
CHE	EMICAL / AC	ID DATA:	RECEIVED SAS CORPORATION)	4		from f	SUB TO	, i.	マガス	11.57		
	INIOAL / AO	KAN	SAS CORPORATION	COWWISSION	/ICE & EQUIF	OMENT	%TAY	K ON \$	4	117	17]		
£'			APR 28 2		ERIALS	1711-1 V I		K ON \$		765	+		
			l					TO	ΓAL		+		
		·	CONSERVATION	N DIVISION KS	i		•						
			AAIOLIII							1	ή		

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE

ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

SERVICE ...

REPRESENTATIVE



KCC APR 2 7 2010

TREATMENT REPORT

Pustome	n Drill	ing Con	ADany. I	ise No.	orated	CONFR	ENI	Date	7	1	
Lease 5 †	adelma	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	() We		3					1	
Field Order	Station	Pratt.	ransas		Casing	15.5 Depth	3,932	Gounty [llis	Sta	te ansas
Type Job	.N.W	,	strina			Formation			Legal Desc		V
PIP	E DATA	PERF	ORATING (ATTA n	+ EBEID I	JSED		TREA	TMENT R	ESUME	
Casing Size	. 10 1(0.11)	Shots/F) sa &	RS AA	- 2 wit	h.255	ATE PRE	SS Rec	ISIP Wer, 18	Defoamen
Depth 32	5 Depth-	† From	To (785	ize Pard 2	5 Lb.15	Max Ce	11 flatre	, ,,	5 Min.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Aplume / B	Yolume	From	То	5 L b 8	ad. 6	.6760	Min Str.	1.430		18 Min.	
Max Press	Max Press	From	То	æ	tac		Avg			15 Min.	1
Well Connecti	on Annulus V	ol. From	ा क	SACTS	60/40	PoztoP	HHP Used	t Hole	2	Annulus Pressi	ıre
Plug Prits F	Packer De	epth From	То	F	lush 93, 2	Bbl. Fr	Gas Volving			Total Load	
Customer Re	presentative '	n Axel	Son.	Station Ma	nager Da	vid Sc	ott	Treater e	nce R./	Messich	
Service Units	19.966	19.903	19,905 1	9.831	19.862				. ,		
Driver Names M	essich	Ma	Hal	<u> 'Ser</u>	rple		-				
Time P,/	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pumpe	ed	Rate			Servi	ce Log		
5:30	·		Truck	75 on	locatio	nand h	old sa	fety m	eetin	9/	· .
9:15	Murtin	Drilli	ng Start	taru	Auto-	FILFIC	oat Sho	e, Shoe	· Join	twith l.	atchdown
·	Baff	le scr	ewedin	toco	larando	totale	of 93	Joints	newl	5.5.Lb.	1Ft.51/2"
	casin	1	Turboli		on Coll	ars#1,	3, 5, 7	9,11,1	3,15,5	6 and #5	8. Ran
	a Bast	tet on	Bottumo	. ~ 1	its# 56	and#5	7. Ranl	Port Coll	laront	upof Jo	int
					or 1	532F	eetdo	un fro	M SUI	face.	
	Ran R	ciprio	tating S	cratcl	ners on	Joints:	# 3, 4,	C, Band	•		^ 4 !
11:45						. ,	inwell.			ecipricate:	for I hout.
9:37 AM	200				<u>6, </u>	1 '		Water P	4 4	ush.	·
			20		6		1 1	r-Flus		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>
			32		5	i '		Water	1	- ·	
9:44	400		75-		_5_	i	• •	,	•	A. 2 cen	
			75						1 1 1) tet a	ncllines.
<u> </u>	,				7 =	Release		Down P		<u>ben Well</u>	<u>. </u>
9:58	100		-> ^		<u>6, 5 </u>	Start				lacemen	<u>T </u>
	-		a \(\frac{1}{2} \)		5	O(tcemer	Y		
10:11	700		J. 2			Pluga			*		
	1.400 PE KANSAS CORP	CEIVED PRATION COMM	SSION			Pressu				56 1 1	<u> </u>
								1	<u> 1091 -</u>	Shoe held	[
		28 2010	•				at ho				
11:00	No. a No.	HON DIV	SION	_			omplet	otruct.	. .		
			P.O. Box 8	613 • P	ratt, KS 6	7124-861	3 • (620	672-120	1 • Fax	(620) 672-	-5383

Thank You. Clarence, Mitre. Tim

Taylor Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656